

केन्द्रीय माध्यमिक शिक्षा बोर्ड Central Board of Secondary Education संबद्धता - School Affiliation Re-engineered Automation System 2.0 (SARAS 2.0)



			Letter Details		
NO :	CBSE/330058/CN-0	0079-2324/2023-24/			Dated: 31/05/2
The	Manager,				
VIDY	A NIKETAN SCHOO	L			
MAN	PUR BAIRIYA,PO B	AIRIYA			
BIHA	R,PATNA, 800007				
(M: 0	612-7646085186)				
5	UBJECT:REQUEST	FOR CHANGE OF NAME OF	THE SCHOOL FROM VIDYA NIKETAN	<u>GIRL HIGH SCHOOL TO VIDYA NIKE</u>	TAN SCHOOL REG.
Sir/N	1adam,				
			CN-00079-2324 dt. on the subject cited oval of the Board for change in school?	s name as per the details mentionec	l below on the basis
		e State Education Departme	oval of the Board for change in school? ent and supporting documents submitt	s name as per the details mentionec ed by the school.	l below on the basis
	ission granted by th	e State Education Departme	oval of the Board for change in school?	s name as per the details mentionec	l below on the basis
perm	ission granted by th above approval will l The approval is b	Category Category Change of name of school De subjected to following co based upon the documents /	oval of the Board for change in school? ent and supporting documents submitte From VIDYA NIKETAN GIRL HIGH SCHOOL	s name as per the details mentioned ed by the school. To VIDYA NIKETAN SCHOOL] sible for its
perm The	above approval will I The approval is b genuineness. In o	Category Change of name of school De subjected to following co pased upon the documents / case of any discrepancies, n	oval of the Board for change in school? ent and supporting documents submitter From VIDYA NIKETAN GIRL HIGH SCHOOL Inditions:-	s name as per the details mentioned ed by the school. To VIDYA NIKETAN SCHOOL] sible for its
perm The a 1. 2.	above approval will l The approval is b genuineness. In o The school is req	Category Change of name of school De subjected to following co based upon the documents / case of any discrepancies, n quired to renew Building Safe	oval of the Board for change in school? ent and supporting documents submitter From VIDYA NIKETAN GIRL HIGH SCHOOL Inditions:- data/information uploaded by the school ecessary action will be initiated agains	s name as per the details mentioned ed by the school. To VIDYA NIKETAN SCHOOL	sible for its aws-2018.
perm The a 1.	above approval will l The approval is b genuineness. In o The school is reo The school will n In case of land do	Category Change of name of school De subjected to following co based upon the documents / case of any discrepancies, n juired to renew Building Safe ot run any branch or part of	oval of the Board for change in school? ent and supporting documents submitter From VIDYA NIKETAN GIRL HIGH SCHOOL nditions:- data/information uploaded by the school ecessary action will be initiated agains ety and Fire Safety certificates on regula school with old school name and will n Id name of school, the school to submit	s name as per the details mentioned ed by the school. To VIDYA NIKETAN SCHOOL bol online. The school will be response t the school as per Affiliation Bye -La ar basis.	sible for its aws-2018. anner in future.
perm The : 1. 2. 3.	above approval will h The approval will h genuineness. In o The school is reo The school will n In case of land do school/society/tr	Category Change of name of school De subjected to following contrasted upon the documents / case of any discrepancies, n quired to renew Building Safe ot run any branch or part of pocuments presently in the ol rust/company within one mo	oval of the Board for change in school? ent and supporting documents submitter From VIDYA NIKETAN GIRL HIGH SCHOOL nditions:- data/information uploaded by the school ecessary action will be initiated agains ety and Fire Safety certificates on regula school with old school name and will n Id name of school, the school to submit	s name as per the details mentioned ed by the school. To VIDYA NIKETAN SCHOOL bol online. The school will be response t the school as per Affiliation Bye -La ar basis. ot use its old school name in any ma t revised land documents in favor of	sible for its aws-2018. anner in future. revised name of

6. The Board reserves the right to conduct inspection of school as per clause 11.2 and 11.4 of Affiliation Bye Laws.

The school should change all the records and letter heads accordingly. All concerned are requested to note above accordingly.

DEPUTY SECRETARY/JOINT SECRETARY (AFF.)

Important Notes : NA

School is required to appoint special educator & wellness teacher as per affiliation bye laws.

This is an electronically generated document. It does not need any signature.

To verify the authenticity of the document, please visit (http://www.saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/AffiliatedList/ListOfSchdirReport

(http://www.saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/AffiliatedList/ListOfSchdirReport)).

PRINT